S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Civil Appeal No(s). 6576-6579/2014

THE KERALA STATE COOP. EMP. PEN. BOARD

Appellant(s)

**VERSUS** 

SIVAPRASAD A.K & ORS

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 7965-7968/2014 C.A. No. 7969-7972/2014 C.A. No. 7974/2014

C.A. No. 7975-7977/2014
(With Office Report)

Date: 13/10/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr.Bineesh, K.,Adv. Mr. P. V. Dinesh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni,Adv.
Mr. M. P. Vinod,Adv.
Mr. P. George Giri,Adv.
Mr. Ramesh Babu M. R.,Adv.
Ms. Arti Singh,Adv.

Ms. Arti Singh,Adv.

Mr. Rabin Majumder, Adv. Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, Adv.

Ms.Rashmi Malhotra, Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Mr.Anup Kumar, Adv.

Digitally signed by Sushma Kumari Bajaj Date: 2015.10.13 15:40:21 TLT

Reason: Mr.James P.Thomas,Adv. Mr.Rohit Kr.Singh,Adv.

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2

ITEM NO.25

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

N hearing the counsel the Court made the followin  ${\sf O}$  R D E R

Civil Appeal No(s). 6576-6579/2014

The respondent Nos.27, 34 & 69 are reported to be dead. Ld.counsel for the appellant shall within a period of four weeks file an application for substitution to bring on record the Lrs. Of the

said respondents.

Ld.counsel for the appellant shall within a period of four weeks file the fresh particulars of the respondent Nos.73, 76 & 83 and he shall also take fresh steps for the service of NLPA to them within

Civil Appeal No(s). 7965-7968/2014 with 7969-72, 7974 &

:

ww.ecourtsindia.com

SB

Four weeks time as last chance is given to the served respondents to file the counter affidavit.

Ld.counsel for the petitioner is directed to take fresh steps in respect of the unserved respondents for the service of NLPA within four weeks as last chance.

Ld.counsel for the respondent No.2 in Civil Appeal No.7965-68/2014 has stated that the copies of the pleadings have not been provided to her by the appellant. Ld.counsel for the appellant shall provide the copies of the pleadings to the Ld.counsel within a week's time and file proof. Ld.counsel shall file the counter affidavit within a period of four weeks thereafter.

List the matter again on 11.01.2016.

(M V RAMESH) Registrar