\232ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.14 SECTION XIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 5-8/2016 in Civil Appeal No(s). 6580-6583/2014

THE KERALA STATE COOP. EMP. PEN. BOARD Appellant(s)

K. DIVAKARAN & ORS Respondent(s)

(for deletion of the name of respondent and office report)

I.A. 5-8/2016 in Civil Appeal No(s). 6584-6587/2014

(for deletion of the name of respondent and office report) WITH

I.A. 5-8/2016 in Civil Appeal No(s). 6588-6591/2014

(for deletion of the name of respondent and office report)

Date : 22/02/2017 These applications were called on for hearing today.

HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN CORAM :

[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. P. V. Dinesh, Adv.

Mr. Bineesh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M.S. Vishnu Sankar, Adv.

Mr. M.P. Vinod, Adv.

Ms. Shakun Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Shakun Sharma, Ad Ms. Mary Mitzy, Adv. Ms. Mary Mitzy, Adv.

Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, Adv.

Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, Adv.

Mr. P. A. Noor Muhamed, Adv.

Ms. Nidhi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Applications for deletion of the names of allowed at the risk and responsibility of the petitioner.

Cause title be amended accordingly.

(SONALI SAUND) (SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)

SR.P.A COURT MASTER