SECTION-XV

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL (C) NOS. 7978-7980 OF 2009

THE KERALA STATE COOP. EMP. PEN. BOARD

... APPELLANT

VERSUS

MALAPPURAM DIST. COOP. BANK EMP. U.& ORS.

... RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that there are 90 respondents in these matters above-mentioned. Respondent Nos. 9, 26, 27, 40, 70, & 77 have been served by way of Certificate of service. The concerned High Court has also sent an unserved Certificate of service in respect of Respondent Nos. 62, 73, 74, 79 & 86. Ms. Shakun Sharma, Advocate and Ms. Rashmi Malhotra, Advocates are appearing for rest of the respondent in these matters.

Service is not complete in respect of Respondent Nos. 62, 73, 74, 79 & 86.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 8th day of May, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

- Copy to: 1. Mr. P.V. Dinesh, Adv. 123, Supreme Enclave, Mayur Vihar Phase- I, New Delhi- 91
 - 2. Mr. Shakun Sharma, Adv. A- 321, LGF Defence Colony, N.D.- 110024
 - 3. Ms. Rashmi Malhotra, Adv. Supreme Court Bar Library, SCI, N.D.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR