SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Diary No(s). 12746/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27-07-2016 in RP No. 1135/2012 passed by the High Court of Kerala at Ernakulam)

KERALA STATE CO-OPERATIVE EMPLOYEES PENSION BOARD Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

REGIONAL PROVIDENT FUND COMMISSIONER EMPLOYEES PROVIDENT FUND ORGANIZATION & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.44275/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date: 14-07-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P. V. Dinesh, AOR

Ms. Sindhu T.P., Adv.

Mr. Binesh K., Adv.

Mr. R.Beniwal, Adv.

Ms. Arushi Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

List this matter along with Civil Appeal No.6575 of 2014.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER