

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 19255/2017

KERALA STATE CO-OPERATIVE EMPLOYEES PENSION BOARD Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

REGIONAL PROVIDENT FUND COMMISSIONER EMPLOYEES
PROVIDENT FUND ORGANIZATION & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

Diary No(s). 12869/2017 (XI -A)

(FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 44216/2017)

Diary No(s). 12869/2017 (XI -A)

(FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 44216/2017)

Date : 03-11-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jishnu M.L. Adv.
 Ms. Priyanka Prakash, Adv.
 Ms. Beena Prakash, Adv.
 Mr. Vijay Shankar V.L. Adv.
 Mr. P.V. Dinesh, AOR
 Mr. V.K. Monga, AOR
 Mr. G. Prakash, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.R. Chandran, Adv.
 Mr. K. Rajeev, AOR
 Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, AOR
 Mr. M. P. Vinod, AOR
 Mr. Ramesh Babu M. R., AOR
 Ms. Arti Singh, AOR
 Ms. Nidhi, AOR
 Mr. Mushtaq Ahmad, AOR
 Ms. Shakun Sharma, AOR
 Mr. P. A. Noor Muhamed, AOR
 Mr. P. George Giri, AOR
 Mr. G. Prakash, AOR
 Mr. James P. Thomas, AOR
 Mr. Rabin Majumder, AOR
 Ms. Rashmi Malhotra, AOR
 Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, AOR
 Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, AOR
 Mr. B. Ramana Murthy, AOR
 Ms. Resmitha R. Chandran, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP © No.19255/2017

Service of notice is complete in respect of respondent Nos.1 and 4 but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

Respondent Nos.3 and 5 shall file counter affidavit within a period of four weeks.

Learned counsel for the petitioner shall take fresh steps in respect of respondent No.2 within a period of four weeks.

List on 14.12.2017.

SANJAY PARIHAR
Registrar

sk