

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.2
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SECTION XI-A

Civil Appeal No.6575/2014

STATE OF KERALA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

C.D. UDAYAKUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY I.A NO. 27132 OF 2019 (APPLICATION FOR EARLY HEARING) TO BE LISTED IN C.A NOS.6576-6579 OF 2014 BEFORE HON'BLE COURT)

WITH I.A NO.27132 OF 2019 in C.A. Nos.6576-6579/2014 (XI-A)
 (FOR EARLY HEARING APPLICATION ON IA 27132/2019)

Date : 16-04-2019 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

Counsel for the parties

Mr. P. V. Dinesh, AOR

Mr. G. Prakash, AOR
 Mr. Jishnu M.L., Adv.
 Mrs. Priyanka Prakash, Adv.
 Mrs. Beena Prakash, Adv.

Ms. Sindhu T.P., Adv.
 Mr. Mukund P. Unny, Adv.
 Mr. Bineesh K., Adv.

Ms. V.P. Seemanthini, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. James P. Thomas, AOR
 Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, Adv.
 Mr. Anu K. Joy, Adv.
 Mr. Alim Anvar, Adv.

Mr. M. Gireesh Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, AOR
 Mr. Sri Ram P., Adv.

Ms. Seemandini V.P., Sr. Adv.
 Mr. P. George Giri, AOR
 Mr. James P. Thomas, Adv.
 Mr. Thomas Oommen, Adv.
 Ms. Jasmin Kurien, Adv.

Ms. Arti Singh, AOR

Mr. G. Prakash, AOR

Mr. M. P. Vinod, AOR

Mr. B. Ramana Murthy, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A NO.27132 OF 2019 in C.A. Nos.6576-6579/2014

Heard.

List the main appeals in the month of September, 2019, for hearing.

Accordingly, the instant application for early hearing is disposed of.

(SANJAY KUMAR-II)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(SUNIL KUMAR RAJVANSHI)
BRANCH OFFICER